MAINE’S Eating Disorders Learning Collaborative Treatment Teams

Updated 11/11/10

THE EATING DISORDERS LEARNING COLLABORATIVE:

Maine’s Eating Disorders Learning Collaborative is a network of 27 trained teams in communities across Maine that can provide early diagnosis and treatment for those with eating disorders in our state. 

· Email contacts are for use by professionals only. Phone numbers should be given to non-professionals who are seeking treatment.

· We make every effort to keep the list up-to-date. 

· If you should experience difficulty reaching someone on the list,  or for questions or more information, please contact Mary Orear at Mainely Girls:  (207) 230-0170 or megirls@midcoast.com
DISCLAIMER: 

Almost all the names below are of people in Maine who are interested in working with eating disorders patients, who have taken the Two-Day Eating Disorders Core Training during 2007, 2008 or 2009, and who continue to learn and work as part of a treatment team. Mainely Girls does not certify for or attest to the competency of these people to treat those with eating disorders. 
MISSION STATEMENT:  

Mainely Girls, a non-profit organization, was founded in 1996 with a two part mission: to work with rural communities to assist them in focusing on girls’ needs in a preventative and pro-active manner, and to work on the state level to bring about positive change for girls. 

AUGUSTA

Medical:


Sandy Picard, FNP 


Sp.wellnp@gmail.com 


512-8780
Therapist:

Mary Hiers, LCSW (takes MaineCare)
mhiers@hotmail.com


240-8267


Vicky Willey PhD (17 and younger)             vicky.willey@mainegeneral.org

623-6508

Dietitian:

Jackie Robilliard, RD                  

jackierobilliardrd@yahoo.com

622-0822
BANGOR

Therapist

Pascha Warren, LCPC (Takes MaineCare)
paschawarren@aol.com


990-1242

Therapist:

Gordana Hasset, LCSW, CADC

gh.optimal.health@gmail.com

266-4262

Therapist:

Lois Dvorak, LCPC


dvorak22@juno.com


947-2292

Therapist:

Deidre Tukey APRN, BC


dtukey@pchcbangor.org


319-5860

Therapist:

Laura Wiley, LCSW


ldwpractice@gmail.com


945-9754

Dietitian:

Mary Lavanway, RD, LD


mlavanway@tds.net


862-2303

Dietician:

Phyllis Havens, RD, LD, LCSW

pdhavens@aol.com


862-2349

BELFAST

Medical:




Therapist:

Judith Mathieu








338-2020

Therapist:

Ellen Brown, LCSW 


lcsw@207me.com

338-1633; 837-9350

Therapist:

Dorothy E. Howard, PhD, LCSW






338-3746

Dietitian:

Phyllis Havens, RD


pdhavens@aol.com


862-2349

BLUE HILL

Medical:


Dr. Merideth Norris, D.O.


MNorris@goodallhospital.org

374-2311

Therapist:

Gordana Hasset, LCSW, CADC

gh.optimal.health@gmail.com

266-4262

Dietitian:

Martha Cole, MS, RD, LD


mcole@bhmh.org


374-3496

BATH/BRUNSWICK

Medical:




Therapist:

Allison Basile, LCPC


allisonhb@gmail.com


725-0400




Nancy Jaeger, LCSW


njaeger7@yahoo.com


443-6950




Lori Brodsky, FNP


irwinlori@comcast.net


442-8115




Marielouise Mason, RN, BS

lmason@hyde.edu


443-7186

Dietitian:

Alison Fernald



afernald@midcoasthealth.com

373-6589



BOWDOIN COLLEGE

Medical:


Sandra Hayes, MSN, NP-C 

shayes@bowdoin.edu


725-3770




Carri Nix Kivela, MS, NP-C    

ckivela@bowdoin.edu


725-3918

Therapist:

Bernie Hershberger, PhD


bhershbe@bowdoin.edu


725-3069




Blair McElroy, LCSW


bmcelroy@bowdoin.edu


725-3179




Fleur Hopper, MSW, LMSW-CC

fhopper@bowdoin.edu


725-3486




Whitney Houghton


whitney@houghton.net


798-6600

Dietitian:

Ann Marie Davee



daveea@rsu5.org

CALAIS

Medical:


Sally Johnson, FNP


sallyjfnp@hotmail.com


796-5503

Therapist: 

Patricia Todd-Lewis LCSW, CADC  
scrfhc@hotmail.com

Dietitian: 

Mona Van Wart, RD, MS, LD

mona@calaishospital.org


454-3906

CAMDEN- ROCKPORT



Medical: 

Kristi Kalajian



Kristik@gwi.net



236-2169

Therapists:

Jennifer Batterman, PhD


batterman@live.com


596-0330




Mary Beth Leone, LCSW


mbleone@midcoast.com


236-8400




Elizabeth Boetsch, PhD


eboetsch@myfairpoint.net


236-8385




Jennifer Walker, LCSW


jwalkerlcsw@myfairpoint.net

542-9339




Vicky Willey, Ph.D


Vicky.Willey@MaineGeneral.org

230-1177

Dietitian:

Eileen Molloy, MS, RD, CDE

emolloy@penbayhealthcare.org

596-8537

CARIBOU

Medical:


Lori Eckerstorfer, PA-C


weissman@ainop.com


492-3451

Therapist:

Michelle Williams


mwilliams@carymed.org


498-1215 

Dietician:

Marthe Pelletier, RD, LD


mpelletier@carymed.org


498-1211  

COLBY
COLLEGE


Medical:


Lydia Marden, FNP


lbmarden@colby.edu
Therapist 

Patricia Newmen



pnnewmen@colby.edu


859-4485

Dietician:

Caroline Mathes, RD, LD


cmmathes@colby.edu


397-3477

DAMARISCOTTA

Medical:


Melody Faux, NP-C


melody.faux@lchcare.org


563-4780

Therapist:

Elizabeth Drury



libby_drury@hotmail.com

617-834-0255, 563-3620
Dietitian:

Mona Alley, MS, RD/LD 


malley@tidewater.net


563-4559

ELLSWORTH

Medical:




Therapist:

Andrea Gabel-Richards


andreagr424@hotmail.com

667-8670




Virginia Holmes PhD, LCPC

virholmes@yahoo.com


469-2917




Jody Gillen-Worden LCSW

jgwlcsw@earthlink.net


288-5598

Dietitian:




FARMINGTON




Medical:


Lourdes Soto-Moreno, MD 

lmoreno@fchn.org


778-0035




Connie Adler, MD


cadler@fchn.org

Therapist:

Ellen Grunblatt, MD, LCPC

aplsos@hciwireless.net


778-5792




Marcia Baker, LCPC, LMFT

marciambaker@hotmail.com

841-0496

Registered dietitian:
Bryn Doiron, RD/LD, MS 


mbdoiron@myfairpoint.net

645-3995

LEWISTON/AUBURN School Based

Medical:


Belinda Pare



BPare@sochs.com


753-3080




Maryanne Boulos, NP


mboulos@gwi.net


783-3984

Therapist:

*Marion Doyle, LCSW


MDoyle4@maine.rr.com


783-3984 x 2343




Maria Duffy, ASC


row4shore@hotmail.com


577-0080




Mary Atala-Lessard, LCSW

mlessard@auburnschl.edu 

782-6827




John Libby, LCSW


jlibby@lewistonpublicschools.org

795-3984 x 241

Dietitian:

Jennifer Williams, MS, RD, LD

jwilliams@stmarysmaine.com

777-8629

LEWISTON/AUBURN Town Based
Therapist:

Desiree St. Cyr, MSW


desiree.st@maine.edu


329-5409

Therapist:

Claire Carlson, LCPC


ccarlson@lewistonpublicschools.org
513-3898

Dietitian:

Jennifer Williams, MS, RD, LD

jwilliams@stmarysmaine.com

777-8629

LONG CREEK YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Medical:


Cindy Lavoie, RN


cindy.lavoie@maine.gov


822-2692

Therapist:

Jennifer Gray, Psy.D.


jen.gray@maine.gov


822-2656





Jasmine Savio, LCSW


jasmine.savio@maine.gov


822-2715




Buzz Sawyer, LCSW


buzz.sawyer@maine.gov


822-2724

Dietitian:

PORTLAND

Medical:


Ann Conley, APRN-BC


aconley@usm.maine.edu


780-4211

Therapist:

Rhonda Benner, LCSW


bennerr@mercyme.com


879-3801




Susan Penza-Clyve, PhD


spenza@mac.com


756-4278




Sharon Ash Tandcredi, LCSW

stancre1@maine.rr.com


879-8909

Dietitian:

Amy Dye, RD, LD


yorknutrition@yahoo.com


205-5505

SKOWHEGAN

Medical:




Therapist:

Kimm Cooney, LCSW


kimmcooney@msn.com


431-5533 

Dietitian:

Tricia Spreagel, MS, RD/LD

tsprengel@rfgh.net


474-5121
SOUTH PORTLAND

Medical:


Francine Blattner, MD


ffb@maine.rr.com


761-5876

Therapist:

Ida O'Donnell, LCSW


idaodonnell@gmail.com


799-1331




Carol Crosby, LCSW


ccrosby@maine.rr.com


839-9608




Risa Moon, LCSW


delongrc@hotmail.com


712-4031




Lindy Graham, LCSW


lindygraham@gmail.com


799-1331




Stephanie McCloed-Estevez, LCPC

mi.mambo@gmail.com


799-1331




Mindy Muse, LCSW


mainemindy@hotmail.com

799-1331

Dietitian:

Debbie Pepper-Dougherty, RD, LD

dpepperd@maine.rr.com


781-4922

SPRING HARBOR

Medical:


Arthur Thibodeau, RN-BC


thibodeaua@springharbor.org

761-2310




Melissa Bowker-Kinley, MD, PhD

bowkem@springharbor.org

761-2334




Kim Comparato, APRN-BC

Therapist:

Myles Rightmire, LMSW-CC, CACD
rightm@springharbor.org


253-2615


Dietitian:

Kathy Latendresse, RD


latenk@springharbor.org


761-2378


THOMAS COLLEGE

Medical:


Cheryl Daggett, ARNP


healthctr@thomas.edu


859-1401




Colleen Taylor, NP


colleent@kvcap.org


859-1639

Therapist:

Jeri Stevens, PdD, LCPC


downhill@gwi.net


872-7558

Dietitian:

Ev Beliveau, RD, LD


ebeliveau@emh.org


649-4158



UNITY

Medical:


Anna McGalliard, WHNP 


amcgalliard@unity.edu


948-3131

Therapy:

Aimee Desroches



aimee.desroches@gmail.com

491-7332



Julie Johnson, LCSW 


jjohnson@unity.edu


948-3131




Elizabeth Drury



libby_drury@hotmail.com

617-834-0255, 563-3620
Dietitian:

Sandy Donahue 



sdonahue@unity.edu


948-3131 x 229

Intern:


Andrew Jarman

UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND

Medical:


Cherry Baker, MSN, FNP-C

cbaker2@une.edu


602-2787

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE AT ORONO

Medical:



Therapist:

Bethany Asquith, BA


Bethany.asquith@umit.maine.edu

581-1392




Kristin Gillen,  MA, ABD


gillenkr@hotmail.com


581-1392




Douglas Johnson, PhD


doug.johnson@umit.maine.edu

581-1392




April Boulier, ED.D


april.boulier@umit.maine.edu

581-1392

WATERVILLE

Medical:


Stephanie Calkins, MD
         
 
Stephanie.calkins@mainegeneral.org
861-5100




Megan Barker



Megan.Barker@mainegeneral.org

Therapist:

Miranda Phelps, Psy.D.


mirandar@roadrunner.com

872-4669

Dietitian:

Cathy Clifford, RD, CDE


cclifford@mainegeneral.org

626-7286

WINDHAM CORRECTIONAL CENTER

Medical:


Hope Leblanc, NP


hopel@maine.rr.com


893-7080

Therapist:

Joseph Fitzpatrick


joseph.fitzpatrick@maine.gov




*Kimberly Struck, LCSW


rckergurl2000@yahoo.com

893-7064




Lynn Tijssen LPCP, LADC, ACS, EAP
Tijssen@maine.gov


893-7074



David Thayer



david.thayer@maine.gov


285-0810




Joan Leaman, LCSW, LADC

joan.leaman@maine.gov


893-7144

Captain:


Shawn Emerson



shawn.emerson@maine.gov

893-7106

YORK-KENNEBUNK-SCARBOROUGH 

Medical:




Therapist:

Linda Cooke, LCSW


lindajcooke@msn.com

Therapist:

Audrey Stempel, PhD


childpsy2006@yahoo.com


883-0030

Dietitian:

Pam Stuppy, MS, RD, LD


pamstuppy@aol.com 


363-8392

Not on the teams any longer:

Augusta

Therapist:

Michelle Jolicoeur, LCSW


mjolicoeur@kbhmaine.org


626-3455 x1851

Bangor:

Therapist:

Michael Andrick, LCPC-C, M-ED

mandrick@pchcbangor.org

992-2636

Therapist: 

Christine L Selby, PhD 


SelbyC@husson.edu


262-9009

Bangor PCHC

Medical


Donna Huff, PMH-NP, CS, ANP

dhuff@pchcbangor.org


947-0768 x 671

Medical


Diedre Tukey, APRN BC


dtukey@pchcbangor.org

        945-5247/319-5860

Medical:


Sandra Wardwell, WH NP


swardwell@pchcbangor.org

Therapist

Michael Andrick, LCPC-C, M-ED

mandrick@pchcbangor.org

992-2636

Was on Caribou Team – moved to southern Maine

Therapist

Janet Grinis, LCSW


grin.nad@gmail.com


231-0030

Portland

Medical: 

Jonathan Fanburg, MD, MPH  

jonathanfanburg@gmail.com

 482-5000.



Pediatric and adolescent health speciality. Portland Community Health Center at 180 




Park Ave in Portland.  Patients birth through the mid twenties. Takes all insurances and 




no insurance as a Federally Qualified Health Care Center.  

Dietitian: 

Judy Donnelly, RD LD







772-6279 

South Portland

Therapist:

Marge Hudson Fairfield, LSW  

mahfa@maine.rr.com


839-9608

Therapist:

Leslie Connally 



lconnollylcsw@gmail.com


799-1331

Waterville

Katje Musgrave, DO


katje.musgrave@mainegeneral.org

861-5030




Inna Andrews, 1st Year Resident

inna.andrews@mainegeneral.org

861-5000
Yarmouth 

Therapist:

Joyce White, LCSW


jswweightyissues.com


846-9053

Support Groups

Dr. Christine Selby is not at this time offering an eating disorders support group at Husson College in Bangor .  
262-9009. 

Jen H offers an Eating Disorders Anonymous group in Bangor. EDA is a voluntary fellowship of individuals who meet together to share solutions for and recovery from eating disorders. The only requirement for membership is the desire to recover from an eating disorder. Our primary purpose is to recover from our eating disorders and to carry this message of recovery to others with eating disorders.  The meetings are held at the Acadia Hospital Osprey Room at  268 Stillwater Ave. in Bangor. For more information phone 207-973-6100 (Acadia).
The New England Eating Disorders Program (NEED) at Mercy Hospital in Portland.
To arrange an eating disorders assessment for the NEED program call 879-3795. 
 

